

Smyth County Republican Party

Adam L. Tolbert, Chairman • 776 Allison Gap Road • Saltville, Virginia 24370 (276) 496-5246 • <u>www.SmythGOP.org</u> • <u>atolbert@smythgop.org</u>

CONVENTION DELEGATE INTENT STATEMENT

I, ________ (full legal name), a registered and qualified voter of Smyth County, do hereby declare my intention to seek election as a delegate from Smyth County to the: (check all that apply)

____ 2024 RPV State Republican Convention to be held in Hampton, VA on May 31-June 1

contact mjonnation		
Address	(indicate both street address and P.O. Box, if one)	
	Home:	
Phone	Work:	
	<u>Cell:</u>	
E-Mail Address		

Contact Information

Mandatory Registration Fee

To help defray the costs of the convention (rent, materials, etc.), delegates are **required** to submit the following registration fee. Registration fees are per delegate.

- > 2024 RPV State Republican Convention \$45.00
- > ------Make checks payable to <u>Smyth County Republican Committee</u>

Registration fees should be paid at the time of filing as a delegate. Delegate fees will be forwarded by the Smyth County Republican Party to the appropriate convention committee.

	Date:
Signature	<i>I understand that I am responsible for all costs (travel, meals, lodging, etc.)</i> <i>associated with my attendance to any of the above mentioned conventions.</i>
	<i>I</i> certify that the information contained on this statement is true to the best of my knowledge. <i>I</i> also certify that <i>I</i> am in accord with the principles of the Republican Party and intend to support Republican candidates in the ensuing election.

Paid for & Authorized by the Smyth County Republican Committee